
 

 

Women's 1 Mile Alumni Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Peters, Molly UNATTACHED 5:59.86

Women's 1 Mile Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Kreutzen, Cate SR MIDDLEBURY 5:26.89
2 Karow, Rose JR PLYMOUTH STATE 5:29.16
3 Dobash, Annabel JR UNION (N.Y.) 5:30.47
4 Monaco, Kate FR UNION (N.Y.) 5:31.75
5 Farmer, Makayla SO SUNY POTSDAM 5:57.70
6 Tighe, Ellie FR KEENE STATE 6:01.74
7 Davis, Bethany SR CASTLETON 6:06.88
8 Langsdorf, Isla SO UNION (N.Y.) 6:09.09
9 Riley, Ellie FR ST. LAWRENCE 6:09.52
10 Astrauskas, Mia FR ST. LAWRENCE 6:12.05
11 Hopsicker, Alivia SO ST. LAWRENCE 6:23.65
12 Stubbs, Norah SO SAINT MICHAEL'S 6:26.80
13 Hisgen, Noelle FR KEENE STATE 6:47.59
14 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 6:56.82
15 Schaumloffel, Florence SO PLYMOUTH STATE 7:01.89

Section 1
1 Karow, Rose JR PLYMOUTH STATE 5:29.16
2 Dobash, Annabel JR UNION (N.Y.) 5:30.47
3 Monaco, Kate FR UNION (N.Y.) 5:31.75
4 Tighe, Ellie FR KEENE STATE 6:01.74
5 Davis, Bethany SR CASTLETON 6:06.88
6 Langsdorf, Isla SO UNION (N.Y.) 6:09.09
7 Riley, Ellie FR ST. LAWRENCE 6:09.52
8 Astrauskas, Mia FR ST. LAWRENCE 6:12.05

Section 2
1 Kreutzen, Cate SR MIDDLEBURY 5:26.89
2 Farmer, Makayla SO SUNY POTSDAM 5:57.70
3 Hopsicker, Alivia SO ST. LAWRENCE 6:23.65
4 Stubbs, Norah SO SAINT MICHAEL'S 6:26.80
5 Hisgen, Noelle FR KEENE STATE 6:47.59
6 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 6:56.82
7 Schaumloffel, Florence SO PLYMOUTH STATE 7:01.89
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Women's 60m Hurdles Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 9.37
2 Flynn, Ani SO PLYMOUTH STATE 9.74
3 Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE 9.77
4 Castor, McKenna JR KEENE STATE 9.92
5 Galbreath, Grace FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.07
6 Crawford, Maggie FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 10.26
7 Dixon, Maya FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.42
8 Czaplicki, Samantha FR MIDDLEBURY 10.72
9 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 10.78
10 Poirier, Miranda FR KEENE STATE 10.87
11 Lefebvre, Amelia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 11.21
12 Drown, Chloe FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 11.57
13 Piester, Haley SO ST. LAWRENCE 11.68

Section 1
1 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 9.37
2 Flynn, Ani SO PLYMOUTH STATE 9.74
3 Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE 9.77
4 Castor, McKenna JR KEENE STATE 9.92
5 Galbreath, Grace FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.07
6 Crawford, Maggie FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 10.26
7 Poirier, Miranda FR KEENE STATE 10.87

Section 2
1 Dixon, Maya FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.42
2 Czaplicki, Samantha FR MIDDLEBURY 10.72
3 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 10.78
4 Lefebvre, Amelia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 11.21
5 Drown, Chloe FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 11.57
6 Piester, Haley SO ST. LAWRENCE 11.68

Women's 400 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Berthold, Amelia SR ST. LAWRENCE 1:02.68
2 Wooster, Kali SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 1:02.82
3 Wilde, Natalie FR KEENE STATE 1:06.51
4 Cole, Erin JR KEENE STATE 1:06.92
5 Galdamez, Elliana SO KEENE STATE 1:13.56
6 Rousseau, Cat FR PLYMOUTH STATE 1:16.40
7 Reynolds, Ariana FR CASTLETON 1:18.00
8 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 1:19.08
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Section 1
1 Berthold, Amelia SR ST. LAWRENCE 1:02.68
2 Wooster, Kali SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 1:02.82
3 Rousseau, Cat FR PLYMOUTH STATE 1:16.40
4 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 1:19.08

Section 2
1 Wilde, Natalie FR KEENE STATE 1:06.51
2 Cole, Erin JR KEENE STATE 1:06.92
3 Galdamez, Elliana SO KEENE STATE 1:13.56
4 Reynolds, Ariana FR CASTLETON 1:18.00

Women's 500 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Pate, Ella JR MIDDLEBURY 1:20.50
2 Ash, Addison FR ST. LAWRENCE 1:28.28
3 D'Addona, Sofia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 1:33.81
4 Greenwood, Haley SO PLYMOUTH STATE 1:34.53
-- Elliot, Mary SR MIDDLEBURY DNS

Women's 60 Meter Alumni Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Young Geddes, Michelle UNATTACHED 9.87
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Women's 60 Meter Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 7.80
2 Baker, Ella FR ST. LAWRENCE 7.89
3 Bruno, Katie SR MIDDLEBURY 7.97
4 Cruz, Mia JR KEENE STATE 7.98
5 Hurley, Jazmyn FR MIDDLEBURY 8.04
6 Tuohy, Clare FR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.06
7 Cooper, Caroline SO KEENE STATE 8.17
8 McDonald, Ellie FR MIDDLEBURY 8.22
9 MacDonald, Elle FR KEENE STATE 8.28
10 Hanson, Cassidy SR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.40
11 Doran, Katherine JR UNION (N.Y.) 8.47
12 Machado, Ava FR ST. LAWRENCE 8.48
13 Carson, Megan SO CASTLETON 8.55
14 Wyche, Farah FR MIDDLEBURY 8.56
15 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.59
16 Haskins-Vaughan, Lily FR MIDDLEBURY 8.68
17 Rudy, Olivia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.69
18 Hoey, Chase FR MIDDLEBURY 8.76
19 West, Sophie FR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.78
20 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 8.81
21 Donnelly, Karissa JR SUNY POTSDAM 8.82 (8.813)

22 McNally, Margaret SR ST. LAWRENCE 8.82 (8.816)

23 Trottier, Eila SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.83
24 Doty-Shay, Rachel SR CASTLETON 8.85
25 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 8.90
26 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 9.10
27 Garrepy, Hannah FR ST. LAWRENCE 9.17
28 Ventura, Rubiana Osorio FR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 9.33
29 Juneau, Jossalin FR SUNY POTSDAM 10.24
-- White, Melissa SR MIDDLEBURY DNS
-- Colwell, Tabitha FR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS

Section 1
1 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 7.80
2 Baker, Ella FR ST. LAWRENCE 7.89
3 Bruno, Katie SR MIDDLEBURY 7.97
4 Cruz, Mia JR KEENE STATE 7.98
5 Tuohy, Clare FR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.06
6 Cooper, Caroline SO KEENE STATE 8.17
7 Carson, Megan SO CASTLETON 8.55
-- White, Melissa SR MIDDLEBURY DNS
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Section 2
1 Hanson, Cassidy SR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.40
2 Doran, Katherine JR UNION (N.Y.) 8.47
3 Machado, Ava FR ST. LAWRENCE 8.48
4 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.59
5 Rudy, Olivia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.69
6 McNally, Margaret SR ST. LAWRENCE 8.82 (8.816)

7 Trottier, Eila SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.83
8 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 8.90

Section 3
1 Hoey, Chase FR MIDDLEBURY 8.76
2 West, Sophie FR PLYMOUTH STATE 8.78
3 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 8.81
4 Donnelly, Karissa JR SUNY POTSDAM 8.82 (8.813)

5 Doty-Shay, Rachel SR CASTLETON 8.85
6 Garrepy, Hannah FR ST. LAWRENCE 9.17
7 Juneau, Jossalin FR SUNY POTSDAM 10.24
-- Colwell, Tabitha FR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS

Section 4
1 Hurley, Jazmyn FR MIDDLEBURY 8.04
2 McDonald, Ellie FR MIDDLEBURY 8.22
3 MacDonald, Elle FR KEENE STATE 8.28
4 Wyche, Farah FR MIDDLEBURY 8.56
5 Haskins-Vaughan, Lily FR MIDDLEBURY 8.68
6 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 9.10
7 Ventura, Rubiana Osorio FR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 9.33

Women's 800 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Record, Kyleigh SO UNION (N.Y.) 2:27.18
2 Mckenna, Eilis FR UNION (N.Y.) 2:31.77
3 Talon, Emma FR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:32.79
4 Dickinson, Bryn JR KEENE STATE 2:40.46
5 Knight, Charlotte SO UNION (N.Y.) 2:43.06
6 Tighe, Ellie FR KEENE STATE 2:44.55
7 Farmer, Makayla SO SUNY POTSDAM 2:45.27
8 Eames, Ida SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 2:48.15
9 Fernald, Amber SR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:48.87
10 Edgren, Rebekah FR KEENE STATE 2:53.97
11 Harvey, Ella FR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:56.61
12 Hanna, Torrey FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 2:57.02
13 Peterson, Estella VERMONT 2:59.74
14 Cosmes, Linda FR PLYMOUTH STATE 3:03.32
15 Calvin, Sarah SR CASTLETON 3:49.16
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Section 1
1 Record, Kyleigh SO UNION (N.Y.) 2:27.18
2 Mckenna, Eilis FR UNION (N.Y.) 2:31.77
3 Dickinson, Bryn JR KEENE STATE 2:40.46
4 Knight, Charlotte SO UNION (N.Y.) 2:43.06
5 Tighe, Ellie FR KEENE STATE 2:44.55
6 Farmer, Makayla SO SUNY POTSDAM 2:45.27
7 Eames, Ida SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 2:48.15
8 Fernald, Amber SR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:48.87

Section 2
1 Talon, Emma FR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:32.79
2 Edgren, Rebekah FR KEENE STATE 2:53.97
3 Harvey, Ella FR PLYMOUTH STATE 2:56.61
4 Hanna, Torrey FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 2:57.02
5 Peterson, Estella VERMONT 2:59.74
6 Cosmes, Linda FR PLYMOUTH STATE 3:03.32
7 Calvin, Sarah SR CASTLETON 3:49.16

Women's 1000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Beaudoin, Madison FR ST. LAWRENCE 3:10.05
2 Geddes, Madison FR PLYMOUTH STATE 3:23.37
3 Costa, Isabel SR PLYMOUTH STATE 3:53.77
4 Howard, Olivia SO CASTLETON 4:00.72
-- Stubbs, Norah SO SAINT MICHAEL'S DNS
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Women's 200 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Baker, Ella FR ST. LAWRENCE 26.33
2 Bruno, Katie SR MIDDLEBURY 26.53
3 Hurley, Jazmyn FR MIDDLEBURY 26.58
4 McDonald, Ellie FR MIDDLEBURY 27.19
5 Crawford, Maggie FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 27.66
6 Conteh, Ballay FR KEENE STATE 27.93
7 Sheldon, Ashley JR UNION (N.Y.) 28.21
8 Pate, Ella JR MIDDLEBURY 28.24
9 Castor, McKenna JR KEENE STATE 28.45 (28.441)

10 West, Sophie FR PLYMOUTH STATE 28.45 (28.449)

11 McNally, Margaret SR ST. LAWRENCE 28.57
12 Berthold, Amelia SR ST. LAWRENCE 28.72
13 Doran, Katherine JR UNION (N.Y.) 28.77
14 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 28.90
15 Wooster, Kali SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 28.91
16 Machado, Ava FR ST. LAWRENCE 28.99
17 Wilde, Natalie FR KEENE STATE 29.19
18 Carson, Megan SO CASTLETON 29.26
19 Brosell, Emma SO ST. LAWRENCE 29.31
20 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 29.44
21 Galbreath, Grace FR ST. LAWRENCE 29.45
22 Lonardo, Carley FR KEENE STATE 29.48
23 Trottier, Eila SO PLYMOUTH STATE 29.59
24 Donnelly, Karissa JR SUNY POTSDAM 29.80
25 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 29.81
26 Cole, Erin JR KEENE STATE 29.96
27 Rudy, Olivia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 30.37
28 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 30.38
29 Ballard, Cecelia FR ST. LAWRENCE 31.27
30 Doty-Shay, Rachel SR CASTLETON 31.31
31 Hines, Caroline SR ST. LAWRENCE 31.71
32 Ventura, Rubiana Osorio FR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 31.75
33 Galdamez, Elliana SO KEENE STATE 31.82
34 Piester, Haley SO ST. LAWRENCE 32.57
35 Garrepy, Hannah FR ST. LAWRENCE 32.60
36 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 32.80
37 Drown, Chloe FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 32.91
38 Juneau, Jossalin FR SUNY POTSDAM 36.66
-- Poirier, Miranda FR KEENE STATE DNS
-- MacDonald, Elle FR KEENE STATE DNS
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Section 1
1 Baker, Ella FR ST. LAWRENCE 26.33
2 Bruno, Katie SR MIDDLEBURY 26.53
3 Wooster, Kali SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 28.91
4 Brosell, Emma SO ST. LAWRENCE 29.31
5 Garrepy, Hannah FR ST. LAWRENCE 32.60

Section 2
1 Doran, Katherine JR UNION (N.Y.) 28.77
2 Rudy, Olivia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 30.37
3 Galdamez, Elliana SO KEENE STATE 31.82
4 Pierre Louis, Benny FR UNION (N.Y.) 32.80
-- MacDonald, Elle FR KEENE STATE DNS

Section 3
1 Conteh, Ballay FR KEENE STATE 27.93
2 Machado, Ava FR ST. LAWRENCE 28.99
3 Lonardo, Carley FR KEENE STATE 29.48
4 Cole, Erin JR KEENE STATE 29.96
5 Hines, Caroline SR ST. LAWRENCE 31.71

Section 4
1 Crawford, Maggie FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 27.66
2 Pate, Ella JR MIDDLEBURY 28.24
3 Berthold, Amelia SR ST. LAWRENCE 28.72
4 Donnelly, Karissa JR SUNY POTSDAM 29.80
5 Piester, Haley SO ST. LAWRENCE 32.57

Section 5
1 Sheldon, Ashley JR UNION (N.Y.) 28.21
2 Carson, Megan SO CASTLETON 29.26
3 Trottier, Eila SO PLYMOUTH STATE 29.59
4 Ventura, Rubiana Osorio FR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 31.75
-- Poirier, Miranda FR KEENE STATE DNS

Section 6
1 Hurley, Jazmyn FR MIDDLEBURY 26.58
2 McNally, Margaret SR ST. LAWRENCE 28.57
3 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 28.90
4 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 29.81
5 Drown, Chloe FR SAINT MICHAEL'S 32.91

Section 7
1 McDonald, Ellie FR MIDDLEBURY 27.19
2 West, Sophie FR PLYMOUTH STATE 28.45 (28.449)

3 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 29.44
4 Galbreath, Grace FR ST. LAWRENCE 29.45
5 Juneau, Jossalin FR SUNY POTSDAM 36.66
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Section 8
1 Castor, McKenna JR KEENE STATE 28.45 (28.441)

2 Wilde, Natalie FR KEENE STATE 29.19
3 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 30.38
4 Ballard, Cecelia FR ST. LAWRENCE 31.27
5 Doty-Shay, Rachel SR CASTLETON 31.31

Women's 3000 Meters Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Blanchard, Avery SO ST. LAWRENCE 10:58.44
2 St John, Margaret SR KEENE STATE 11:04.09
3 Sweeney, Mia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 11:30.37
4 Reilly, Meredith JR SAINT MICHAEL'S 11:33.89
5 Bergeron, Abby JR PLYMOUTH STATE 11:43.95
6 Poirier, Paige SO ST. LAWRENCE 11:46.60
7 Wedge, Maya JR KEENE STATE 11:51.69
8 Edgren, Alyssa JR KEENE STATE 12:02.44
-- Warner, Kallie SO KEENE STATE DNS

Women's 4x400 Relay Collegiate Finals

Team Relay Finals
Compiled
1 ST. LAWRENCE 'A' 4:22.90

1) McNally, Margaret Sr 2) Ash, Addison Fr 3) Beaudoin, Madison Fr 4) Dixon, Maya Fr

2 PLYMOUTH STATE 'A' 4:23.40
1) Flynn, Ani So 2) Hanson, Cassidy Sr 3) Lefebvre, Amelia So 4) Tuohy, Clare Fr

3 KEENE STATE 'A' 4:32.58
1) Poirier, Miranda Fr 2) Dickinson, Bryn Jr 3) Cooper, Caroline So 4) MacDonald, Elle Fr

4 PLYMOUTH STATE 'B' 4:32.85
1) Karow, Rose Jr 2) Talon, Emma Fr 3) Geddes, Madison Fr 4) Cosmes, Linda Fr

5 UNION (N.Y.) 'A' 4:33.48
1) Scopteuolo-Rosen, Leah Fr 2) Record, Kyleigh So 3) Mckenna, Eilis Fr 4) Monaco, Kate Fr

-- NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 'A' DNS
1) Eames, Ida Sr 2) Wooster, Kali Sr 3) Peterson, Estella

-- MIDDLEBURY 'A' DNS
1) Elliot, Mary Sr 2) Pate, Ella Jr 3) Rayment, Allison Fr 4) Cloney, Annabel Sr
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Section 1
1 PLYMOUTH STATE 'A' 4:23.40

1) Flynn, Ani So 2) Hanson, Cassidy Sr 3) Lefebvre, Amelia So 4) Tuohy, Clare Fr

2 KEENE STATE 'A' 4:32.58
1) Poirier, Miranda Fr 2) Dickinson, Bryn Jr 3) Cooper, Caroline So 4) MacDonald, Elle Fr

3 PLYMOUTH STATE 'B' 4:32.85
1) Karow, Rose Jr 2) Talon, Emma Fr 3) Geddes, Madison Fr 4) Cosmes, Linda Fr

-- MIDDLEBURY 'A' DNS
1) Elliot, Mary Sr 2) Pate, Ella Jr 3) Rayment, Allison Fr 4) Cloney, Annabel Sr

Section 2
1 ST. LAWRENCE 'A' 4:22.90

1) McNally, Margaret Sr 2) Ash, Addison Fr 3) Beaudoin, Madison Fr 4) Dixon, Maya Fr

2 UNION (N.Y.) 'A' 4:33.48
1) Scopteuolo-Rosen, Leah Fr 2) Record, Kyleigh So 3) Mckenna, Eilis Fr 4) Monaco, Kate Fr

-- NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON 'A' DNS
1) Eames, Ida Sr 2) Wooster, Kali Sr 3) Peterson, Estella
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Women's Long Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 5.24m

5.24m 5.14m 5.03m Pass Pass Pass

2 Cooper, Caroline SO KEENE STATE 5.06m
5.06m 4.60m 4.72m 4.64m 4.90m 5.02m

3 Conteh, Ballay FR KEENE STATE 5.00m
3.12m 5.00m 4.63m 4.89m 4.78m 4.55m

4 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 4.80m
4.72m 4.68m 4.80m 4.68m 4.71m 4.76m

5 Rayment, Allison FR MIDDLEBURY 4.72m
Foul 4.64m Foul Foul Foul 4.72m

6 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 4.68m
4.68m 4.64m 4.59m 4.61m 4.49m 4.43m

7 Hoey, Chase FR MIDDLEBURY 4.48m
4.46m 4.48m 4.41m Pass Pass Pass

8 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 4.47m
4.28m 4.47m 4.30m 4.17m Foul 4.31m

9 Haskins-Vaughan, Lily FR MIDDLEBURY 4.46m
4.46m 2.69m Foul 4.35m 4.40m Pass

10 Czaplicki, Samantha FR MIDDLEBURY 4.31m
4.31m 4.18m 4.13m

11 Brosell, Emma SO ST. LAWRENCE 4.27m
4.24m 4.02m 4.27m

12 Colwell, Tabitha FR PLYMOUTH STATE 4.24m
4.24m Foul 3.89m

13 Hines, Caroline SR ST. LAWRENCE 4.18m
4.18m 3.98m 4.03m

14 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 4.07m
4.04m 3.99m 4.07m

-- Coutuier, Emma JR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS
-- Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE DNS
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Flight 1
1 Rayment, Allison FR MIDDLEBURY 4.72m

Foul 4.64m Foul Foul Foul 4.72m

2 Hoey, Chase FR MIDDLEBURY 4.48m
4.46m 4.48m 4.41m Pass Pass Pass

3 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 4.47m
4.28m 4.47m 4.30m 4.17m Foul 4.31m

4 Haskins-Vaughan, Lily FR MIDDLEBURY 4.46m
4.46m 2.69m Foul 4.35m 4.40m Pass

5 Czaplicki, Samantha FR MIDDLEBURY 4.31m
4.31m 4.18m 4.13m

6 Colwell, Tabitha FR PLYMOUTH STATE 4.24m
4.24m Foul 3.89m

7 Hines, Caroline SR ST. LAWRENCE 4.18m
4.18m 3.98m 4.03m

8 Baldwin, Lyla JR ST. LAWRENCE 4.07m
4.04m 3.99m 4.07m

Flight 2
1 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 5.24m

5.24m 5.14m 5.03m Pass Pass Pass

2 Cooper, Caroline SO KEENE STATE 5.06m
5.06m 4.60m 4.72m 4.64m 4.90m 5.02m

3 Conteh, Ballay FR KEENE STATE 5.00m
3.12m 5.00m 4.63m 4.89m 4.78m 4.55m

4 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 4.80m
4.72m 4.68m 4.80m 4.68m 4.71m 4.76m

5 Black, Kiran SR ST. LAWRENCE 4.68m
4.68m 4.64m 4.59m 4.61m 4.49m 4.43m

6 Brosell, Emma SO ST. LAWRENCE 4.27m
4.24m 4.02m 4.27m

-- Coutuier, Emma JR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS
-- Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE DNS
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Women's Triple Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Rayment, Allison FR MIDDLEBURY 10.37m

10.27m Foul Foul 10.17m 10.11m 10.37m

2 McKellar, Laurel FR KEENE STATE 9.58m
8.96m Foul 9.10m 9.05m 9.39m 9.58m

3 Bougard duncan, Isla SO ST. LAWRENCE 9.52m
9.43m 9.43m 9.52m Foul Foul Foul

4 Brosell, Emma SO ST. LAWRENCE 9.40m
Foul 8.89m 8.73m 9.40m 9.34m 9.38m

5 Gaetano, Eva SO ST. LAWRENCE 9.25m
8.89m 9.18m 9.25m 8.98m 8.76m Foul

6 Hines, Caroline SR ST. LAWRENCE 9.22m
Foul Foul 9.22m Foul 8.83m 8.88m

-- Czaplicki, Samantha FR MIDDLEBURY DNS

Women's Pole Vault Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Miller, Claire SR MIDDLEBURY 2.95m

2.65m

O

2.80m

O

2.95m

XO

3.10m

XXX

2 Kester, Anna SR MIDDLEBURY 2.80m
2.50m

O

2.65m

O

2.80m

O

2.95m

XXX

3 Halliday, Colleen SO MIDDLEBURY 2.65m
2.35m

XXO

2.50m

O

2.65m

XO

2.80m

XXX

-- Chappell, Halla SR ST. LAWRENCE NH
2.35m

XXX
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Women's High Jump Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 1.58m

1.48m

O

1.53m

O

1.58m

O

1.63m

XXX

2 Haskins-Vaughan, Lily FR MIDDLEBURY 1.58m
1.43m

O

1.48m

O

1.53m

O

1.58m

XXO

1.63m

XXX

2 Hoey, Chase FR MIDDLEBURY 1.58m
1.43m

O

1.48m

O

1.53m

O

1.58m

XXO

1.63m

XXX

4 Cruz, Mia JR KEENE STATE 1.48m
1.33m

XO

1.38m

O

1.43m

XXO

1.48m

O

1.53m

XXX

5 Scopteuolo-Rosen, Leah FR UNION (N.Y.) 1.43m
1.33m

XO

1.38m

XO

1.43m

O

1.48m

XXX

6 Ballard, Cecelia FR ST. LAWRENCE 1.38m
1.33m

O

1.38m

O

1.43m

XXX

-- Sheldon, Ashley JR UNION (N.Y.) NH
1.58m

XXX

Women's Shot Put Alumni Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
1 Rowland, Helene UNATTACHED 9.36m

9.36m 9.17m 8.41m

2 Boyd, Lauren UNATTACHED 8.58m
6.85m 8.58m Foul
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Women's Shot Put Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Wurtz, Lillian SR MIDDLEBURY 12.63m

12.59m 12.00m 12.63m 12.40m 12.03m 11.54m

2 Stevenson, Kalynn JR CASTLETON 12.49m
11.45m 11.11m 12.49m Pass Pass Pass

3 Tulimieri, Julia SR MIDDLEBURY 12.02m
12.02m 11.73m 11.78m 11.49m 11.40m 11.40m

4 Lanfear, Isabell SR CASTLETON 12.01m
12.01m 10.83m 11.49m Foul Foul 11.69m

5 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 11.33m
9.85m 11.03m 11.24m 11.33m 9.13m Foul

6 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 10.67m
10.67m 10.49m 10.03m Pass Pass Pass

7 Martin, Karli JR CASTLETON 10.28m
10.15m 9.38m 10.23m 9.84m 9.42m 10.28m

8 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.26m
10.17m 9.13m 10.14m 10.26m 9.70m 10.13m

9 Newth, Sienna SO CASTLETON 10.22m
10.10m 9.77m 9.43m 10.22m Foul 9.83m

10 Saunders, Alanna JR MIDDLEBURY 10.08m
10.08m 9.75m Foul

11 Yerdon, Katelyn JR CASTLETON 9.77m
9.66m Foul 9.77m

12 Lefebvre, Amelia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 9.67m
9.52m 9.46m 9.67m

13 Buckley, Lola SO ST. LAWRENCE 9.51m
8.92m 9.36m 9.51m

14 Neely, Olivia JR PLYMOUTH STATE 9.36m
8.88m 8.71m 9.36m

15 Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE 8.78m
8.78m 8.21m Foul

16 Gaetano, Eva SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.71m
8.71m 8.36m 8.56m

17 May, Azaraya FR CASTLETON 8.65m
8.65m 8.08m Foul

18 Johnson, Lauryn SO UNION (N.Y.) 8.63m
8.63m Foul 8.30m

19 Fong, Ella SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.62m
Foul Foul 8.62m

20 Henrick, Michaela JR KEENE STATE 8.58m
8.18m 8.25m 8.58m

21 Chipperini, Audriena FR KEENE STATE 8.40m
7.63m 8.40m 7.99m

22 Marsillo, Emma SO SUNY POTSDAM 7.86m
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7.86m Foul 6.61m

23 Moreau, Rylee JR CASTLETON 7.79m
6.78m 7.79m 7.20m

24 Knapp, Makenna FR KEENE STATE 7.40m
7.40m 6.99m Foul

25 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 7.14m
6.86m 6.84m 7.14m

26 Buckley, Margaret JR UNION (N.Y.) 6.53m
6.53m 6.30m 5.49m

27 Fleischmann, Rosemary SR ST. LAWRENCE 5.47m
Foul 5.47m Foul

-- Holmes, Teo SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON DNS
-- Oakland, Rose SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON DNS
-- Bogert, Caitlyn FR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS

Flight 1
1 Gaetano, Eva SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.71m

8.71m 8.36m 8.56m

2 May, Azaraya FR CASTLETON 8.65m
8.65m 8.08m Foul

3 Johnson, Lauryn SO UNION (N.Y.) 8.63m
8.63m Foul 8.30m

4 Fong, Ella SO PLYMOUTH STATE 8.62m
Foul Foul 8.62m

5 Henrick, Michaela JR KEENE STATE 8.58m
8.18m 8.25m 8.58m

6 Chipperini, Audriena FR KEENE STATE 8.40m
7.63m 8.40m 7.99m

7 Marsillo, Emma SO SUNY POTSDAM 7.86m
7.86m Foul 6.61m

8 Moreau, Rylee JR CASTLETON 7.79m
6.78m 7.79m 7.20m

9 Knapp, Makenna FR KEENE STATE 7.40m
7.40m 6.99m Foul

10 Perry, Savannah SR VERMONT ST. UNIVERSITY - RAN 7.14m
6.86m 6.84m 7.14m

11 Buckley, Margaret JR UNION (N.Y.) 6.53m
6.53m 6.30m 5.49m

12 Fleischmann, Rosemary SR ST. LAWRENCE 5.47m
Foul 5.47m Foul

-- Holmes, Teo SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON DNS
-- Oakland, Rose SR NORTHERN VERMONT-JOHNSON DNS
-- Bogert, Caitlyn FR PLYMOUTH STATE DNS
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Flight 2
1 Wurtz, Lillian SR MIDDLEBURY 12.63m

12.59m 12.00m 12.63m 12.40m 12.03m 11.54m

2 Stevenson, Kalynn JR CASTLETON 12.49m
11.45m 11.11m 12.49m Pass Pass Pass

3 Tulimieri, Julia SR MIDDLEBURY 12.02m
12.02m 11.73m 11.78m 11.49m 11.40m 11.40m

4 Lanfear, Isabell SR CASTLETON 12.01m
12.01m 10.83m 11.49m Foul Foul 11.69m

5 Lawrence, Olive SR MIDDLEBURY 11.33m
9.85m 11.03m 11.24m 11.33m 9.13m Foul

6 Rubio, Emily SR MIDDLEBURY 10.67m
10.67m 10.49m 10.03m Pass Pass Pass

7 Martin, Karli JR CASTLETON 10.28m
10.15m 9.38m 10.23m 9.84m 9.42m 10.28m

8 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.26m
10.17m 9.13m 10.14m 10.26m 9.70m 10.13m

9 Newth, Sienna SO CASTLETON 10.22m
10.10m 9.77m 9.43m 10.22m Foul 9.83m

10 Saunders, Alanna JR MIDDLEBURY 10.08m
10.08m 9.75m Foul

11 Yerdon, Katelyn JR CASTLETON 9.77m
9.66m Foul 9.77m

12 Lefebvre, Amelia SO PLYMOUTH STATE 9.67m
9.52m 9.46m 9.67m

13 Buckley, Lola SO ST. LAWRENCE 9.51m
8.92m 9.36m 9.51m

14 Neely, Olivia JR PLYMOUTH STATE 9.36m
8.88m 8.71m 9.36m

15 Lu McKellar, Molly SR KEENE STATE 8.78m
8.78m 8.21m Foul
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Women's Weight Throw Collegiate Finals

Athlete Yr Team Finals
Compiled
1 Tulimieri, Julia SR MIDDLEBURY 14.67m

14.35m Foul Foul 14.08m 14.67m 12.74m

2 Wurtz, Lillian SR MIDDLEBURY 14.60m
Foul 14.43m 14.60m 12.94m 14.51m Foul

3 Stevenson, Kalynn JR CASTLETON 14.20m
Foul 13.39m 13.76m 13.63m 14.20m Foul

4 KIM, Margaret SO MIDDLEBURY 13.26m
12.19m Foul 11.47m 13.26m 12.31m 13.22m

5 Lanfear, Isabell SR CASTLETON 12.06m
Foul Foul 12.06m Foul Foul 11.89m

6 Martin, Karli JR CASTLETON 11.68m
9.24m 11.32m 11.54m 11.41m 11.68m 11.53m

7 Newth, Sienna SO CASTLETON 11.67m
11.67m 11.29m 11.48m 11.25m Foul Foul

8 Sheffield, Lauren FR MIDDLEBURY 11.04m
11.04m 10.47m Foul 7.62m 8.97m Foul

9 Neely, Olivia JR PLYMOUTH STATE 10.78m
Foul 10.18m 10.78m 9.19m 9.42m Foul

10 Buckley, Lola SO ST. LAWRENCE 10.52m
9.05m 10.52m 8.92m

11 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.16m
10.11m 10.16m 9.70m

12 Fleischmann, Rosemary SR ST. LAWRENCE 10.15m
Foul Foul 10.15m

13 LaBoy, Epephanie JR UNION (N.Y.) 10.10m
Foul 10.10m Foul

14 Gaetano, Eva SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.83m
Foul 8.83m Foul

15 Knapp, Makenna FR KEENE STATE 8.54m
Foul Foul 8.54m

16 Chipperini, Audriena FR KEENE STATE 7.68m
7.68m 7.41m Foul

17 Johnson, Lauryn SO UNION (N.Y.) 7.66m
Foul 7.66m Foul

-- Pfitzenmayer, Cassie SR MIDDLEBURY DNS
-- Fong, Ella SO PLYMOUTH STATE DNS
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Flight 1
1 KIM, Margaret SO MIDDLEBURY 13.26m

12.19m Foul 11.47m 13.26m 12.31m 13.22m

2 Sheffield, Lauren FR MIDDLEBURY 11.04m
11.04m 10.47m Foul 7.62m 8.97m Foul

3 Buckley, Lola SO ST. LAWRENCE 10.52m
9.05m 10.52m 8.92m

4 Putman, Kaitlyn FR ST. LAWRENCE 10.16m
10.11m 10.16m 9.70m

5 Gaetano, Eva SO ST. LAWRENCE 8.83m
Foul 8.83m Foul

6 Knapp, Makenna FR KEENE STATE 8.54m
Foul Foul 8.54m

7 Chipperini, Audriena FR KEENE STATE 7.68m
7.68m 7.41m Foul

8 Johnson, Lauryn SO UNION (N.Y.) 7.66m
Foul 7.66m Foul

-- Fong, Ella SO PLYMOUTH STATE DNS

Flight 2
1 Tulimieri, Julia SR MIDDLEBURY 14.67m

14.35m Foul Foul 14.08m 14.67m 12.74m

2 Wurtz, Lillian SR MIDDLEBURY 14.60m
Foul 14.43m 14.60m 12.94m 14.51m Foul

3 Stevenson, Kalynn JR CASTLETON 14.20m
Foul 13.39m 13.76m 13.63m 14.20m Foul

4 Lanfear, Isabell SR CASTLETON 12.06m
Foul Foul 12.06m Foul Foul 11.89m

5 Martin, Karli JR CASTLETON 11.68m
9.24m 11.32m 11.54m 11.41m 11.68m 11.53m

6 Newth, Sienna SO CASTLETON 11.67m
11.67m 11.29m 11.48m 11.25m Foul Foul

7 Neely, Olivia JR PLYMOUTH STATE 10.78m
Foul 10.18m 10.78m 9.19m 9.42m Foul

8 Fleischmann, Rosemary SR ST. LAWRENCE 10.15m
Foul Foul 10.15m

9 LaBoy, Epephanie JR UNION (N.Y.) 10.10m
Foul 10.10m Foul

-- Pfitzenmayer, Cassie SR MIDDLEBURY DNS
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